

Mount Comfort Cemetery Established in 1828 3878 W Mount Comfort Road Fayetteville, AR. 72704 (479) 755-3874

December 16, 2020

To Whom it may concern,

This letter is to inform your organization of changes the Mount Comfort Cemetery Association board of trustees on May 2, 2020, voted to implement on January 1, 2021.

Due to the continued decrease in donations and the purchase of burial rights at Mount Comfort Cemetery, the board of trustees have approved the following changes in charges:

- Traditional Burial Rights will be \$500 each, two people can be placed in one traditional space if one or both are cremated. The space is 4'x10' allowing for an upright headstone on a 4" thick concrete pad. A vault is required to be used only for traditional burials.
- Burial Rights for the URN area will be \$100 each. The space is 30"x30" and the headstone must be flat and at ground level, no vault is required.
- There will be a charge of \$100 for flagging of a grave site to be opened for a funeral.
- There will be a charge of \$100 for the flagging of a grave site for headstone and/or footstone placement.
- Burial Rights and fees must be paid in full prior to the placement of a headstone, footstone or usage of the site for a burial. We strongly suggest your organization include the fee in your agreement with the customer and pay the Association directly to expedite the flagging. If not, your organization will be required to email us the full contact information of the person or persons responsible for paying the fee and we will then contact them. We must receive the fee in hand prior to the flagging for the placement of a monument or opening of a grave and will contact you when the flagging has been completed.

Please note that Burton Grave Service is our preferred service for opening and closing of graves within our cemetery. Please call them at (479) 236-3176 to schedule their service.

To request a grave space to be flagged for a funeral or for the placement of a headstone or footstone, please call the Mount Comfort Cemetery Association at (479) 755-3874.

The Mount Comfort Cemetery Association is a non-profit 501c(13) organization and the elected board of trustees work hard to keep the cost of burial rights as low as possible. All board members volunteer their time to the running of the cemetery.

Sincerely yours,

Teny L'Uani

Terry L Davis President, Mount Comfort Cemetery Association